
Fayette County Government 2024 Holiday Schedule 
 

 
 
 
 

Holiday Day Date Observed 

New Year’s Day First day of January Monday, January 1 

Martin Luther King Day Third Monday of January Monday, January 15 

  Memorial Day Last Monday in May    Monday, May 27    

Juneteenth Nineteenth day of June Wednesday, June 19 

Independence Day Fourth day of July Thursday, July 4 

Labor Day First Monday in September Monday, September 2 

Veterans Day Eleventh day of November Monday, November 11 

Thanksgiving 
Fourth Thursday in 

November 
Thursday, November 28 

Day After Thanksgiving Fourth Friday in November Friday, November 29 

Christmas Eve 
Twenty-fourth day of 

December 
Tuesday, December 24 

Christmas Day 
Twenty-fifth day of 

December 
Wednesday, December 25 


